RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2681 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room No. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent – PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 02.06.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

ı: 0172-2864118, Emaii: - psic28@punjabmaii.gov.ii Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2771 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room No. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent – PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 10.07.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2772 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room No. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent – PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 09.07.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN. **SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.**

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2773 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room No. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent - PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 10.07.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN. **SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.**

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2774 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room No. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent - PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 09.07.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2775 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room No. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent – PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 06.07.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2776 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room No. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent – PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 09.07.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN. **SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.**

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2777 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room No. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent – PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 03.07.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 2778 OF 2020

Sh. Sandeep Khatri, (7009178045) R/o 126/B6, Gulmohar City, Derabassi, S.A.S. Nagar-140507 (Mohali).

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Municipal Council, Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority

O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Local Government, Room NO. 409, A-Block, Mini Secretariat, Patiala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Sh. Sandeep Khatri, Appellant.

Sh. Sandeep Tiwari, Executive Officer -cum - PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 10.12.2020.

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondent – PIO requests that some more is given to him to provide the information to the Appellant.

Today, both the parties mutually agreed that the Appellant shall visit the office of respondent on any working day with prior appointment, inspect the relevant records, identify the documents copies whereof are required by him; and the respondent shall provided copies thereof, according to his RTI application dated 10.07.2020, on the spot, in accordance with the relevant provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

The case is adjourned to 13.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3253 OF 2020

Advocate Pawan Kalia, (9592326000) # 18, Adarsh Nagar, Kapurthala-144601

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Assistant Excise & Taxation Commissioner, Kapurthala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Excise & Taxation Commissioner, Jalandhar.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

PRESENT: Advocate Pawan Kalia, Appellant.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Excise & Taxation Officer on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 30.06.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 14.08.2020 and second appeal was filed in the Commission on 26.10.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

The Appellant states that no information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondents orally states that information sought by the Appellant is third party information therefore cannot be given to him.

In view of the above the Appellant is advised to file a written submission regarding the larger public interest involved in the sought for information. The Respondent – PIO is also directed to file written submission in response to the RTI application of the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which penal consequences shall follow.

The case is adjourned to **06.05.2021** at **11.00 AM** through **CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845.** Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN. SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



APPEAL CASE NO. 3332 OF 2020

(7589135318; 9463274899) Sh. Kamaljeet Singh, S/o Sh. Nirmal Singh, R/o House No. 18, Datar Nagar, Ward No. 10, Rama Mandi, Jalandhar-144007

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o District Education Officer (Secondary), Kapurthala.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Education Officer (Secondary), Kapurthala.

...Respondents

HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX/VC/TELEPHONE

Sh. Kamaljeet Singh, Appellant. PRESENT:

Sh. Gurbhej Singh, Clerk on behalf of the Respondents.

ORDER:

The RTI application is dated 07.07.2020 vide which the Appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 08.08.2020 and second appeal was filed in the Commission on 02.11.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).

The Appellant states that incomplete information has been provided to him by the Respondents.

The Respondents orally states that information sought by the Appellant has already been supplied and the rest of the information is third party information therefore cannot be given to him.

In view of the above the Appellant is advised to file a written consent letter from the Sh. Jiwanjot Singh, before the next date of hearing. The Respondent – PIO is also directed to file a pointwise written submission in response to the RTI application of the Appellant, before the next date of hearing, failing which penal consequences shall follow.

The case is adjourned to 06.05.2021 at 11.00 AM through CISCO WEBEX MEETING ID No. 913428845. Both the parties are directed to present their case accordingly. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 18.02.2021